

Hobbs Municipal Schools

Central Office 1515 East Sanger P.O. Box 1030 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 575-433-0100

Addendum No. 2 RFP #2324-04

June 20,2023

The Hobbs Municipal Schools would like to address verbiage that was omitted on the original RFP. On page 7 under submission of proposal, information should have read:

A. Method of proposal to be accepted by mail and or in person walk in to 1515 E Sanger, Hobbs, NM 88240, attention Jessica Alvarado Business Office Room 129 on or before June 28, 2023 @2:00pm.

The Hobbs Municipal Schools would like to address verbiage that was omitted on the original RFP. On page 27 under B1, information should have read:

B. Responses will be received Only by mail and in person walk in on or before June 28, 2023 @2:00pm. NO electronic submissions will be received.

The Hobbs Municipal Schools would like to address an error made to the original RFP. On page 6, bullet 5 should not have included the following information:

C. Any mention of "vendor registry webpage"; at this time, there is no vendor registry on the Hobbs Municipal Schools web page.

Thank you,

Jessica Munoz Alvarado Chief Procurement Officer/ Office Manager Hobbs Municipal Schools

575-433-0100 Awarde

If you have any questions regarding this Addendum No. 1, please feel free to contact me at 575-433-0100 or email me at <u>alvaradoj@hobbsschools.net</u>.

Please return a signed copy of this addendum notice with your RFP. X_____ Date: ____